17 September 2010

The Ministry of Company Affairs, Government of India, vide its approval letter no. 47/637/2010-CL-III dated July 16, 2010, has granted exemption to the Company from
annexing the accounts and other information of the subsidiaries along with the accounts of the Company, as required under Section 212 of the Companies Act, 1956,
for the year ended June 30, 2010. The Company would provide the annual accounts of the subsidiaries and the related detailed information to the shareholders of the
Company and its subsidiaries on specifi c requests made to it in this regard by the said shareholders. The annual accounts of the subsidiaries will also be kept for inspection
by any shareholder at the registered offi ce of the Company and that of the subsidiary company concerned.

142

Statement regarding Subsidiary Companies as required by the approval granted under Section 212(8) of the Companies Act, 1956.

 (All amounts in Rupees thousands)

S.No Name of the Subsidiary
Company

 Share
Capital

 Reserves  Total
 Assets

 Total
Liabilities

Investments
(other than

in subsidiaries)

 Turnover  Profi t
before tax

Provision
for tax

 Profi t
after tax

Dividend

1 HCL Bermuda Limited 13,591,622 1,203,671 18,989,404  4,194,111  -  1,051,167  85,211  -  85,211  -

2 HCL  America Inc.  282,814 4,017,811 27,284,763  22,984,139  3,004 48,497,169  1,181,812  235,406  946,406  -

3 HCL Great Britain Limited  736,903  144,968  6,180,492  5,298,620  -  9,665,652  173,697  48,741  124,956  -

4 HCL Sweden AB  599  61,275  286,371  224,497  -  1,045,335  24,579  -  24,579  -

5 HCL (Netherlands) BV  1,035  64,065  583,841  518,741  -  874,883  4,233  1,492  2,741  -

6 HCL GmbH  1,466  28,563  420,662  390,633  -  769,672  (15,211)  23,953  (39,164)  -

7 HCL Italy SLR  589  2,689  116,800  113,522  -  55,477  (17,582)  -  (17,582)  -

8 HCL Belgium NV  3,888  -  333,703  329,815  -  187,182  (29,813)  -  (29,813)  -

9 HCL  Australia Services Pty.
Limited  19,785  514,789  1,507,123  972,549  -  4,447,299  883,279  246,731  636,547  553,980

10 HCL  (New Zealand) Limited  1,488  57,027  194,585  136,071  -  563,375  164,810  51,157  113,654  112,175

11 HCL Hong Kong SAR
Limited  1,152  36,362  198,531  161,016  -  387,881  75,528  4,198  71,330  -

12 HCL Japan Limited  115,192  49,768  533,002  368,042  -  2,297,780  63,656  33,439  30,217  -

13 HCL Holdings GmbH  26,940  4,599,976  4,659,397  32,482  -  -  (181,662)  3,586  (185,247)  -

14 Intelicent India Limited  1,061  250,376  255,278  3,841  -  33,926  32,676  10,536  22,140  -

15 HCL Comnet Systems and
Services Limited  128,094  6,832,296  9,539,614  2,579,224  247,011  6,674,121  2,209,153  667,057  1,542,096  -

16 DSI Financial Solutions Pte
Limited  271  2,992  5,129  1,865  -  -  (999)  -  (999)  -

17 HCL BPO Services (NI)
Limited  278,989  27,822  747,642  440,831  -  1,358,544  (307,159)  26,497  (333,657)  -

18 HCL Comnet Limited  9,499  1,135,352  6,989,771  5,844,920  92,011  4,706,443  106,499  40,726  65,774  -

19 HCL Jones Technologies
LLC  156,075  -  173,928  17,853  -  -  (7,959)  -  (7,959)  -

20 HCL Singapore Pte Limited  66,566  776,688  1,627,120  783,865  -  2,479,425  293,239  48,074  245,165  -

21 HCL (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd  1,435  92,485  170,538  76,618  -  325,243  37,757  10,440  27,317  -

22 HCL EAI Services Limited  10,501  74,421  115,791  30,869  -  55,899  (11,862)  1,252  (13,114)  -

23 HCL Technoparks Limited @  10,000  -  1,215,959  1,205,959  -  -  (8,420)  -  (8,420)  -

24 HCL Poland Sp.z.o.o.  11,740  -  189,803  178,063  -  244,346  1,473  -  1,473  -

25 HCL Technologies
(Shanghai) Limited  82,315  -  95,537  13,222  -  93,774  (5,753)  -  (5,753)  -

26 Capital Stream Inc. #  0  1,791,183  2,166,053  374,869  -  678,526  (80,711)  (215,884)  135,173  -

27 HCL Expense Management
Services Inc. #  0  718,180  1,228,381  510,201  -  882,532  (185,539)  114,080  (299,619)  -

28 Axon Group Limited.  48,532  6,449,997  6,616,512  117,983  -  -  (25,382)  -  (25,382)  -

29 Axon Solutions Inc,  2,224,940  919,721  10,196,933  7,052,272  45,511  8,388,158  249,658  97,394  152,264  -

30 Bywater Limited  3,861  115,459  119,320  -  -  -  2,710  1,633  1,076  -

31 Axon Solutions Limited  70  1,734,038  5,061,749  3,327,641  -  8,358,081  (386,163)  (162,679)  (223,484)  -

32 Axon Solutions Sdn. Bhd.  143,511  485,056  4,319,607  3,691,041  -  1,743,145  (285,628)  (18,275)  (267,353)  -

33 Axon Solutions (Shanghai)
Co. Ltd.  14,170  3,651  56,340  38,519  -  148,663  498  -  498  -

34 Axon Solutions Singapore
Pte Ltd.  3,328  -  116,324  112,995  -  142,557  (27,241)  -  (27,241)  -

35 JSPC i-Solutions Sdn Bhd  1,435  466,676  468,702  591  -  -  (119)  7  (125)  -

36 JSP Consulting Sdn. Bhd.  7,176  136,475  143,737  86  -  -  (103)  -  (103)  -

37 Aspire Solutions Sdn. Bhd.  2,870  -  2,870  -  -  -  (2,581)  -  (2,581)  -

38 Axon International Limited #  0  -  0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

39 Axon Solution  (Canada)
Inc. #  0  -  590,217  590,217  -  579,649  (57,128)  41,129  (98,257)  -

143

Name of the Subsidiary Company Share Capital  (Rs.)

Capital Stream Inc. 464.00

HCL Expense Management Services Inc. 46.44

Axon International Limited 69.73

Axon Solution  (Canada) Inc  443.00

Axon Acquisition Company, Inc. 46.44

For HCL Technologies Limited

Shiv Nadar
Chairman and Chief Strategy Offi cer

T S R Subramanian
Director

Vineet Nayar
CEO & Wholetime Director

Anil Chanana
Chief Financial Offi cer

Sandip Gupta
Deputy Chief Financial Offi cer

Prahlad Rai Bansal
Corporate Vice President - Finance

Raj Kumar Walia
Senior Vice President - Finance & Accounts

Manish Anand